
 

ΑΝΑΡΤΗΤΕΑ ΣΤO  ΔΙΑΔΙΚΤΥΟ                                                   

 
ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΗ ΔΗΜΟΚΡΑΤΙΑ 
ΥΠΟΥΡΓΕΙΟ ΠΑΙΔΕΙΑΣ, ΕΡΕΥΝΑΣ & ΘΡΗΣΚΕΥΜΑΤΩΝ, ΓΕΝΙΚΗ ΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΕΙΑ ΕΡΕΥΝΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΟΛΟΓΙΑΣ 
 

ΙΔΡΥΜΑ  ΤΕΧΝΟΛΟΓΙΑΣ  ΚΑΙ  ΕΡΕΥΝΑΣ, ΙΝΣΤΙΤΟΥΤΟ ΜΟΡΙΑΚΗΣ ΒΙΟΛΟΓΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΒΙΟΤΕΧΝΟΛΟΓΙΑΣ 
Ταχ. Διεύθυνση: Ν. Πλαστήρα 100, 70013 Ηράκλειο Κρήτης  
Πληροφ: Αγγελική Πασπαράκη, Email: pasparak@imbb.forth.gr 

                                                                                                                 

Α.Π.: 0001-P 

Ηράκλειο 26/7/2018 
                                                                                                                     

Θέμα: Προκήρυξη Μίας (1) Θέσης Μεταπτυχιακού Ερευνητή στα πλαίσια του Προγράμματος H2020-ERC-

2015-GA695190, - “MacroAutophagy and Necrotic Neurodegeneration in Ageing– MANNA”  [Ref. #ΟRΖ-

0087] 

 

ΑΠΟΦΑΣΗ 

Ο Διευθυντής του Ινστιτούτου Μοριακής Βιολογίας και Βιοτεχνολογίας του Ιδρύματος Τεχνολογίας και 

Έρευνας, κ. Ιωάννης Ταλιανίδης 

Έχοντας υπόψη τα παρακάτω: 

1. Το Ν.4310/2014 «Έρευνα, Τεχνολογική Ανάπτυξη και Καινοτομία και άλλες διατάξεις» όπως τροποποιήθηκε και ισχύει με τον 

Ν.4386/2016 «Ρυθμίσεις για την έρευνα και άλλες διατάξεις» 

2. Τον N.4270/2014 «Αρχές δημοσιονομικής διαχείρισης και εποπτείας (ενσωμάτωσης της Οδηγίας 2011/85/ΕΕ) – Δημόσιο 

Λογιστικό» για τον έλεγχο των δαπανών βάσει του Προϋπολογισμού του ΙΤΕ 

3. Το Π.Δ.432/87 «Σύσταση νομικού προσώπου ιδιωτικού δικαίου με την επωνυμία «ΙΔΡΥΜΑ ΤΕΧΝΟΛΟΓΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΡΕΥΝΑΣ», 

4. Τον Εσωτερικό Κανονισμό του ΙΤΕ (ΦΕΚ Β΄ 1584/31.07.2009) όπως τροποποιήθηκε και ισχύει (ΦΕΚ Β΄ 2193/31.12.2010) 
5. Τον ν. 4412/2016 «Δημόσιες συμβάσεις έργων, προμηθειών και υπηρεσιών» 

6. Τις διατάξεις του ΠΔ 80/2016 περί αναλήψεως υποχρεώσεων από τους Διατάκτες 

7. Την υπ. αριθ. 112036/2017 απόφαση του Υπουργού και Αναπληρωτή Υπουργού Παιδείας Έρευνας και Θρησκευμάτων για τον  

«α) Διορισμό Ι. Ταλιανίδη στη θέση του Διευθυντή του Ινστιτούτου Μοριακής Βιολογίας και Βιοτεχνολογίας του Ιδρύματος 

Τεχνολογίας και Έρευνας (ΙΤΕ), β) Ορισμό αυτού ως Μέλος του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου του εν λόγω φορέα, γ) Ανασυγκρότηση 

του ΔΣ του εν λόγω φορέα» (ΦΕΚ 337/ΥΟΔΔ/10.07.2017) 

8. Την υπ. αριθ. 190508/2016 απόφαση του Υπουργού και Αναπληρωτή Υπουργού Παιδείας Έρευνας και Θρησκευμάτων για τον  
«α) Διορισμό Ν. Ταβερναράκη στη θέση του Διευθυντή της Κεντρικής Διεύθυνσης του Ιδρύματος Τεχνολογίας και Έρευνας (ΙΤΕ), 
β) Ορισμό αυτού ως Προέδρου του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου του εν λόγω φορέα, γ) Ανασυγκρότηση του ΔΣ του εν λόγω φορέα» 
(ΦΕΚ 611/ΥΟΔΔ/11.11.2016)  

9. Τη γενική πολιτική και τις σχετικές αποφάσεις του ΔΣ του ΙΤΕ 

10. Την υπ΄αριθ. ΦΕΚ396ΙΟΔΔ/168-17 «Απόφαση συγκρότησης σε Σώμα του ΔΣ του ΙΤΕ» 

11. Την απόφαση του ΔΣ/ΙΤΕ 361/27-6/16-9-2017 για την εξουσιοδότηση των Δ/ντών των Ινστιτούτων για την προκήρυξη των 
θέσεων έκτακτου προσωπικού και υποτροφιών για την υλοποίηση των έργων και των προγραμμάτων του ΙΤΕ 

12. Τη γενική πολιτική και τις σχετικές αποφάσεις του ΔΣ του ΙΤΕ 

Α π ο φ α σ ί ζ ε ι 

Την προκήρυξη Μίας (1) Θέσης Μεταπτυχιακού Ερευνητή στα πλαίσια του Προγράμματος H2020-ERC-2015-

GA695190 

Διάρκεια: 3 μήνες, με δυνατότητα ανανέωσης βάση των αναγκών του προγράμματος  

Προϋπολογισμός: 450,00 € συνολικό μηνιαίο κόστος 

 

Η επιτροπή αξιολόγησης των υποψηφιοτήτων ορίστηκε με την απόφαση Διευθυντή ΙΜΒΒ με Α.Π. 600/26-

7-2018 
 

 
Ο  Διευθυντής του ΙΜΒΒ 

Ιωάννης Ταλιανίδης 

 

mailto:pasparak@imbb.forth.gr
ΑΔΑ: ΩΣ0Ζ469ΗΚΥ-Θ09



 

 

Nikolaou Plastira 100 
Vassilika Vouton 
GR 700 13 Heraklion 
Crete, Greece 
Tel. +30 2810391100 
Fax +30 2810391101 
Email: imbb@imbb.forth.gr w w w . i m b b . f o r t h . g r  

HELLENIC REPUBLIC 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, RESEARCH AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS 
GENERAL SECRETARIAT FOR RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY 

FOUNDATION FOR RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY - HELLAS 

INSTITUTE OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND BIOTECHNOLOGY 

  

P.N. 0001-P  

One (1) MSc Fellowship 

[Ref #ORZ-0087] 
 

The research group of Neurogenetics and Aging of IMBB under the European Program Η2020-ERC-2015-
GA695190, entitled: “MacroAutophagy and Necrotic Neurodegeneration in Ageing– MANNA” (Program 
Coordinator Prof. N.Tavernarakis) invites applications for one (1) MSc studentship position with documented 
working experience in nematode genetics. 

 
Position Description: Genetic and molecular dissection of the role of organelle-specific autophagy in ageing-
associated neurodegeneration. 

Qualifications: Bachelor degree in Biology/related fields and prior documented experience on nematode 
genetics. Fluency in English and ability to communicate in Greek, is required.  

Contract Duration: 3 months 

Total budget: 450,00 € monthly studentship 

Envisaged starting date: 1 October 2018 

Application submission: Interested candidates should submit their application electronically by August 20, 
2018 @ 13:00 – Subject: Application ORZ-0087 

The application should consist of: 

1. CV 

2. Brief statement of interest 

3. The names of two referees 

Evaluation procedure 

Applications will be evaluated by a three-member evaluation committee. In case of interview procedure, 
candidates will be invited to participate in person or teleconference. 

The announcement of the results will be posted on the website of FORTH-IMBB. 

This publication confers the right to object to the results within 5 working days of the date of the results 
announcement. 

The selected candidates will be notified personally regarding the success of his/her application and will be 
requested to submit certified copies of his/her degrees. In the event that the documents submitted to not 
agree with the original application the candidate will be dismissed.  

Submission of applications 

Mrs Angeliki Pasparaki 

Email: orz0087@imbb.forth.gr

mailto:orz0087@imbb.forth.gr
ΑΔΑ: ΩΣ0Ζ469ΗΚΥ-Θ09



 

 

Nikolaou Plastira 100 
Vassilika Vouton 
GR 700 13 Heraklion 
Crete, Greece 
Tel. +30 2810391100 
Fax +30 2810391101 
Email: imbb@imbb.forth.gr w w w . i m b b . f o r t h . g r  

GDPR Desclaimer 

FORTH is compliant with all legal procedures for the processing of personal data as defined by the Regulation 
EU/2016/679 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data. 

FORTH processes the personal data and relevant supporting documents that you have submitted to us. Processing of 
that data is carried out exclusively for the needs and purposes of this specific call. Such data shall not be transmitted to 
or communicated to any third party unless required by law. 

FORTH retains the above data up to the announcement of the final results of the call, unless further process and 
reservation is required by law or for purposes of exercise, enforcement, prosecution of certain one’s legitimate legal 
rights’ as defined in the Regulation EU/2016/679 and/or in national law.  

We inform you that under the Regulation EU/2016/679 you have the rights to be informed about your personal data, 
access to,  rectification and erasure, restrictions of process and objection to as provided by applicable regulation and 
national laws.  

We acknowledge also to you, that you have the right to file a complaint to the national Data Protection Authority. For 
any further information regarding exercise of your personal data protection rights, you may contact the Data Protection 
Officer at FORTH at dpo@admin.forth.gr. 

You have the right to withdraw your application and consent for the processing of your personal data at any time. We 
inform you that, in this case, FORTH shall destroy such documents and/or supporting documents submitted and shall 
delete the related personal data. 

ΑΔΑ: ΩΣ0Ζ469ΗΚΥ-Θ09


		2018-07-26T14:40:55+0300
	Athens




